
2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Unlimited Truck Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

8 Todd Wylie 602 0 530 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1132
9 Vince Klos 545 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 545

13 Mike Frye 0 0 0 0 529 0 0 0 0 0 529
75 Jordan Dean 407 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 407
72 Tommy Williams 0 0 0 0 407 0 0 0 0 0 407
55 Mike Kellogg 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 1 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

157 Jim Tucker 704 0 570 50 545 0 0 0 0 0 1869
198 Matthew Maciejewski 400 0 335 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 1030
151 Dustin Miller 0 0 0 0 728 0 0 0 0 0 728
116 James Ward 0 0 675 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 675
104 Bj Eskew 0 0 620 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 620
107 Nick May 552 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 552
169 Robert Archibald 0 0 458 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 458
166 Billy Worthing 0 0 430 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 430
155 Tom Coons 0 0 412 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 412



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 6100 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

6157 Trevor Harvey 651 0 340 0 638 0 0 0 0 0 1629
6154 Trevor Brain 500 0 517 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 1517
6151 Dustin Miller 0 0 696 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 696
6158 Kyle Coletti 0 0 617 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 617
6107 Nick May 0 0 575 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 575
6180 Dan Coletti 0 0 555 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 555
6190 Steven Arlia 0 0 535 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 535
6134 Kevin Schwantz 0 0 505 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 505



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 5U Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

549 Ron Martin 0 0 585 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 880
505 John Canavo 0 0 657 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 657
521 Randy Poling 0 0 346 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 346
572 Keith Waibel 0 0 0 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 295



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 7 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

7211 Tommy Williams 0 0 655 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 655
7213 Gabe Frye 0 0 585 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 585
7228 Kevin Mckeowns 0 0 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 7s Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

7145 John Hamilton 0 0 0 0 457 0 0 0 0 0 457



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 8 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

845 Richard Bachand 0 0 0 0 634 0 0 0 0 0 634
805 Darrell Johnson 0 0 0 0 404 0 0 0 0 0 404



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 9 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

902 Brian Pasco 0 0 684 0 711 0 0 0 0 0 1395
969 Jerry Coon 559 25 515 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 1394
979 Bill Hardesty 0 0 579 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 874
927 Mark Blakley 0 0 615 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 615
987 Mike Smith 0 0 563 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 563
907 Jim Eichler 0 0 535 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 535
974 Devin Holt 0 0 335 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 335
923 Kevin Sater 0 0 335 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 335



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 10 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

1066 Lucas Knecht 672 0 595 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 1767
1055 Tom Coons 587 0 635 0 529 0 0 0 0 0 1751
1008 Tyler Mills 0 0 720 0 724 0 0 0 0 0 1444
1015 Michael Wells 725 0 525 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1250
1067 Ava Wik 605 25 0 0 400 25 0 0 0 0 1055
1091 Bert Cox 0 0 0 0 660 0 0 0 0 0 660
1060 Ted Baker 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 625
1056 Zach Timonen 0 0 575 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 575
1030 Ryan Baillargeron 0 0 555 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 555
1099 Matthew Ziomek 0 0 535 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 535
1027 Bruce Kember 0 0 515 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 515
1098 Dane Miller 0 0 405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 405
1052 Bailey Wood 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
1012 Carl Rohrer 0 0 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
1032 Kali Meehan 0 0 390 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 390
1024 Arden Dennigton 0 0 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 12 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

1207 Mike Whitcomb 0 0 615 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 910
1210 Mark Walker 459 0 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 799
1267 John Pellissier 0 0 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
1220 Kyle Conlon 0 0 575 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 575
1266 Dave Matsui 0 0 555 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 555
1216 Lou Farrar 0 0 435 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 435
1270 Ricky Cook 0 0 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 415
1223 Dave Carling 0 0 405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 405



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 600 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

671 Aaron Baker 0 0 661 50 295 0 0 0 0 0 1006
649 Emme Hall 0 0 585 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 585
622 Bobby Newman 0 0 440 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 440



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 1300 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

1311 Curtis Hartivgsen 0 0 676 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 676
1613 Jordan Mills 0 0 607 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 607
1347 Robby Hendrickson 0 0 471 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 471
1634 Curt Geer 0 0 447 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 447
1319 Joe Woods 0 0 425 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 425
1686 Daniel Deen 0 0 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 1450 Sportsman Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

1459 Jade Janis 652 0 629 0 629 0 0 0 0 0 1910
1470 Mike Ablott 702 0 405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1107
1475 Robert Stadt 395 0 525 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 920
1423 Mick Madson 0 0 698 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 698
1419 Brett Michael 0 0 589 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 589
1455 Mike Thomas 0 0 565 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 565
1418 Ryan Jubera 0 0 545 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 545
1456 Jason Bettelyoun 0 0 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 415
1410 Tommy Bradley 0 0 0 0 407 0 0 0 0 0 407
1414 Corey Pratt 0 0 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
1486 Chase Milholland 0 0 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 1500 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

1508 Matthew Ziomek 0 0 690 0 711 0 0 0 0 0 1401
1599 Danny Abbott 0 0 615 0 645 0 0 0 0 0 1260
1551 Michael Mullen 0 0 575 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 575

116 James Ward 0 0 559 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 559
1548 Paul Suter 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 450
1530 Ryan Baillargeron 0 0 437 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 437
1588 Jeff Jarvie 0 0 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 415
1509 Daniel Richens 0 0 405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 405
1582 John Nightingale 0 0 335 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 335
1550 David Lytle 0 0 0 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 295



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 5-1600 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

598 Stuart Dahlin 634 0 586 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1220
575 Felipe Bracamontes 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
566 Steve Tolbert 0 0 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 1600 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

1666 Layne Knecht 754 0 565 0 480 0 0 0 0 0 1799
1669 Mark Winston 605 0 540 0 610 0 0 0 0 0 1755
1659 John Bohls 645 25 535 0 490 25 0 0 0 0 1720
1613 Jordan Mills 475 0 555 0 650 0 0 0 0 0 1680
1685 Tyler Flippin 395 0 520 0 696 0 0 0 0 0 1611
1635 Alec Rodriguez 0 0 625 0 752 0 0 0 0 0 1377
1624 Mike Aronsohn 685 0 0 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 980
1633 Huntyr Berry 487 0 0 0 470 0 0 0 0 0 957
1698 Joshua Englestead 0 0 585 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 880
1607 Grant Williams 395 0 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 795
1686 Daniel Deen 0 0 758 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 758
1628 Justin Cocrell 0 0 685 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 685
1647 Robby Hendrickson 0 0 645 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 645
1602 Michael Wichmann 0 0 0 0 630 0 0 0 0 0 630
1662 Greg Boyer 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 625
1632 Cole Brandt 0 0 605 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 605
1676 Travis Reese 0 0 575 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 575
1623 Cody Carling 0 0 545 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 545
1634 Curt Geer 0 0 542 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 542
1611 Michael Mullen 0 0 525 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525
1670 Joshua Crigler 0 0 515 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 515
1619 Joe Woods 0 0 510 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 510
1617 James Eichler 0 0 505 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 505
1616 Cory Boyer 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
1609 Daniel Richens 0 0 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
1665 Hideyuki Katsumata 0 0 390 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 390
1672 Javier Wong 0 0 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340
1699 Collin McKee 0 0 0 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 295



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 1800 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

1811 Christine Stein 0 0 511 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 511



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 1900 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

1970 Stacey Pike 667 25 710 50 681 0 0 0 0 0 2133
1967 Daniel Phillips 605 0 585 0 732 0 0 0 0 0 1922
1943 Jimmy Berry 734 25 405 25 530 25 0 0 0 0 1744
1968 Michael Meurer 625 0 525 0 510 0 0 0 0 0 1660
1927 Jeffrey Winkler 0 0 625 0 490 0 0 0 0 0 1115
1990 Cody Mitchell 0 0 565 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 565
1902 Thomas Muhlbach 0 0 545 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 545
1934 Carey McCandless 485 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 485
1922 Jack Haines 0 0 0 0 470 0 0 0 0 0 470
1983 Analysa Mitchell-Montero 0 0 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 415
1911 Brandon Aymar 0 0 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
1921 Christopher Peek 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
1933 Brandon Mitchell 0 0 335 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 335
1961 Dave Debois 0 0 0 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 295



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 2000 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

2069 Kelly McDonald 634 0 0 50 450 0 0 0 0 0 1134
2077 Ryder Palmer 395 0 509 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 904



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 2900 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

2909 Robert Campbell 0 0 405 0 515 0 0 0 0 0 920
2961 Nate Hale 0 0 0 0 726 0 0 0 0 0 726
2994 BJ Eskew 0 0 0 0 657 0 0 0 0 0 657
2914 Tim Fitzpatrick 636 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 636
2973 Steve Luly 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
2902 Parker Christian 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 0 400



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 3000 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 3900 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

3917 Kevin Percifull 0 0 655 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 655
T808 Trevor Rose 0 0 487 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 487
3957 Tanner Wittman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Class 6000 Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

6008 John Winn 547 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 547



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
SxS Turbo Pro Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

T950 Zach Quiroz 787 0 702 0 650 0 0 0 0 0 2139
T973 John Reber 625 0 400 50 670 0 0 0 0 0 1745
T962 Alec Paula 665 0 590 0 465 0 0 0 0 0 1720
T808 Trevor Rose 485 0 417 50 712 25 0 0 0 0 1689
T888 Richard Covarrubias 645 0 580 0 460 0 0 0 0 0 1685
T893 Joe Fitos 480 25 640 50 480 0 0 0 0 0 1675
T827 Michael Mizioch 395 0 600 0 600 0 0 0 0 0 1595
T948 Austin Shafer 495 0 560 0 470 0 0 0 0 0 1525
T911 Gage Tuohy 0 0 626 0 772 0 0 0 0 0 1398
T872 Ed Frias 395 0 405 0 450 0 0 0 0 0 1250
T996 Tammie Gubler 0 0 555 0 630 25 0 0 0 0 1210
T963 Chad Ingram 0 0 410 0 610 0 0 0 0 0 1020
T995 Colton Gubler 514 0 0 0 455 25 0 0 0 0 994
T889 Andrew Claas 395 0 545 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 940
T990 Parker Kaiser 395 0 420 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 815
T850 Riley Binnquist 0 0 773 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 773
T975 Chad Woodruff 725 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 750
T811 Brent Tipps 685 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 685
T821 Dexon Despot 0 0 660 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 660
T826 Josh Chavez 615 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 615
T828 Steve Overeem 0 0 570 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 570
T816 Brian Jones 0 0 550 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 550
T805 Eric Clark 0 0 540 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 540
T993 Justin Kee 0 0 0 0 499 0 0 0 0 0 499
T981 Anthony Busico 475 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475
T823 Monte Wadsworth 470 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 470
T843 Ben Protas 0 0 435 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 435
T903 Derek Morse 0 0 430 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 430
T944 Nathan Bento 0 0 425 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 425
T803 Nick May 0 0 397 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 397
T914 Armando Vidales 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
T924 Jacob Woodward 0 0 390 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 390
T957 Todd Wittman 0 0 335 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 335
T801 George Pondella 0 0 0 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 295



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
Stock Bug Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

1144 Oliver Flemate 709 0 773 0 711 0 0 0 0 0 2193
1169 Ryan Reeder 395 0 600 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 1290
1137 Jack Mccormick 645 25 530 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 1250
1129 Cole Whitt 0 0 702 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 702
1126 Vic Bruckman 0 0 660 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 660
1138 Chris Anderson 0 0 640 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 640
1103 Scott Wisdom 0 0 620 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 620
1107 Donny Donovan 0 0 590 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 590
1163 Wyatt Wyllie 0 0 580 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 580
1121 Jorge Ventura 0 0 570 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 570
1189 Joey Smith 0 0 560 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560
1143 Butch Gandy 0 0 555 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 555
1166 Jeffrey Corrao 0 0 550 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 550
1112 Donna Passante 0 0 545 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 545
1141 Candis Smith 0 0 540 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 540
1119 Cameron Reece 0 0 535 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 535
1133 Brian O'Dor 0 0 525 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525
1122 Jillyan Veenstra 0 0 520 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 520
1124 Mauro Rivera 0 0 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 415
1191 Ryan Rodriguez 0 0 414 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 414
1172 Jordon Tarantino 0 0 405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 405
1140 Thomas Squire 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400
1183 Brandon Akulian 0 0 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
1198 Dustin Miller 0 0 390 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 390
1178 Josh Bradfield 0 0 0 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 295
1158 David Hendrickson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
PRO Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

1144 Oliver Flemate 709 0 773 0 711 0 0 0 0 0 2193
T950 Zach Quiroz 787 0 702 0 650 0 0 0 0 0 2139
1970 Stacey Pike 667 25 710 50 681 0 0 0 0 0 2133
1967 Daniel Phillips 605 0 585 0 732 0 0 0 0 0 1922

157 Jim Tucker 704 0 570 50 545 0 0 0 0 0 1869
1666 Layne Knecht 754 0 565 0 480 0 0 0 0 0 1799
1066 Lucas Knecht 672 0 595 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 1767
1669 Mark Winston 605 0 540 0 610 0 0 0 0 0 1755
1055 Tom Coons 587 0 635 0 529 0 0 0 0 0 1751
T973 John Reber 625 0 400 50 670 0 0 0 0 0 1745
1943 Jimmy Berry 734 25 405 25 530 25 0 0 0 0 1744
T962 Alec Paula 665 0 590 0 465 0 0 0 0 0 1720
1659 John Bohls 645 25 535 0 490 25 0 0 0 0 1720
T808 Trevor Rose 485 0 417 50 712 25 0 0 0 0 1689
T888 Richard Covarrub 645 0 580 0 460 0 0 0 0 0 1685
1613 Jordan Mills 475 0 555 0 650 0 0 0 0 0 1680
T893 Joe Fitos 480 25 640 50 480 0 0 0 0 0 1675
1968 Michael Meurer 625 0 525 0 510 0 0 0 0 0 1660
6157 Trevor Harvey 651 0 340 0 638 0 0 0 0 0 1629
1685 Tyler Flippin 395 0 520 0 696 0 0 0 0 0 1611
T827 Michael Mizioch 395 0 600 0 600 0 0 0 0 0 1595
T948 Austin Shafer 495 0 560 0 470 0 0 0 0 0 1525
6154 Trevor Brain 500 0 517 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 1517
1008 Tyler Mills 0 0 720 0 724 0 0 0 0 0 1444
T911 Gage Tuohy 0 0 626 0 772 0 0 0 0 0 1398

902 Brian Pasco 0 0 684 0 711 0 0 0 0 0 1395
969 Jerry Coon 559 25 515 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 1394

1635 Alec Rodriguez 0 0 625 0 752 0 0 0 0 0 1377
1169 Ryan Reeder 395 0 600 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 1290
T872 Ed Frias 395 0 405 0 450 0 0 0 0 0 1250
1137 Jack Mccormick 645 25 530 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 1250
1015 Michael Wells 725 0 525 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1250

PRO OVERALL POINTS



598 Stuart Dahlin 634 0 586 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1220
T996 Tammie Gubler 0 0 555 0 630 25 0 0 0 0 1210

8 Todd Wylie 602 0 530 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1132
1927 Jeffrey Winkler 0 0 625 0 490 0 0 0 0 0 1115
1067 Ava Wik 605 25 0 0 400 25 0 0 0 0 1055

198 Matthew Macieje 400 0 335 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 1030
T963 Chad Ingram 0 0 410 0 610 0 0 0 0 0 1020
T995 Colton Gubler 514 0 0 0 455 25 0 0 0 0 994
1624 Mike Aronsohn 685 0 0 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 980
1633 Huntyr Berry 487 0 0 0 470 0 0 0 0 0 957
T889 Andrew Claas 395 0 545 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 940
2909 Robert Campbell 0 0 405 0 515 0 0 0 0 0 920
1207 Mike Whitcomb 0 0 615 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 910
1698 Joshua Englestea 0 0 585 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 880

549 Ron Martin 0 0 585 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 880
979 Bill Hardesty 0 0 579 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 874

T990 Parker Kaiser 395 0 420 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 815
1210 Mark Walker 459 0 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 799
1607 Grant Williams 395 0 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 795
T850 Riley Binnquist 0 0 773 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 773
1686 Daniel Deen 0 0 758 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 758
T975 Chad Woodruff 725 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 750

151 Dustin Miller 0 0 0 0 728 0 0 0 0 0 728
2961 Nate Hale 0 0 0 0 726 0 0 0 0 0 726
1129 Cole Whitt 0 0 702 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 702
1267 John Pellissier 0 0 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
6151 Dustin Miller 0 0 696 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 696
T811 Brent Tipps 685 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 685
1628 Justin Cocrell 0 0 685 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 685

116 James Ward 0 0 675 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 675
1091 Bert Cox 0 0 0 0 660 0 0 0 0 0 660
T821 Dexon Despot 0 0 660 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 660
1126 Vic Bruckman 0 0 660 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 660
2994 BJ Eskew 0 0 0 0 657 0 0 0 0 0 657



505 John Canavo 0 0 657 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 657
7211 Tommy Williams 0 0 655 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 655
1647 Robby Hendrickso 0 0 645 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 645
1138 Chris Anderson 0 0 640 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 640
2914 Tim Fitzpatrick 636 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 636

845 Richard Bachand 0 0 0 0 634 0 0 0 0 0 634
1602 Michael Wichman 0 0 0 0 630 0 0 0 0 0 630
1662 Greg Boyer 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 625
1060 Ted Baker 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 625

104 Bj Eskew 0 0 620 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 620
1103 Scott Wisdom 0 0 620 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 620
6158 Kyle Coletti 0 0 617 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 617
T826 Josh Chavez 615 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 615

927 Mark Blakley 0 0 615 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 615
1632 Cole Brandt 0 0 605 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 605
1107 Donny Donovan 0 0 590 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 590
7213 Gabe Frye 0 0 585 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 585
1163 Wyatt Wyllie 0 0 580 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 580
1220 Kyle Conlon 0 0 575 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 575
6107 Nick May 0 0 575 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 575
1676 Travis Reese 0 0 575 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 575
1056 Zach Timonen 0 0 575 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 575
1121 Jorge Ventura 0 0 570 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 570
T828 Steve Overeem 0 0 570 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 570
1990 Cody Mitchell 0 0 565 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 565

987 Mike Smith 0 0 563 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 563
1189 Joey Smith 0 0 560 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560
1143 Butch Gandy 0 0 555 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 555
6180 Dan Coletti 0 0 555 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 555
1266 Dave Matsui 0 0 555 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 555
1030 Ryan Baillargeron 0 0 555 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 555

107 Nick May 552 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 552
T816 Brian Jones 0 0 550 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 550
1166 Jeffrey Corrao 0 0 550 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 550



6008 John Winn 547 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 547
1623 Cody Carling 0 0 545 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 545
1112 Donna Passante 0 0 545 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 545
1902 Thomas Muhlbac 0 0 545 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 545

9 Vince Klos 545 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 545
1634 Curt Geer 0 0 542 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 542
1141 Candis Smith 0 0 540 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 540
T805 Eric Clark 0 0 540 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 540
1119 Cameron Reece 0 0 535 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 535

907 Jim Eichler 0 0 535 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 535
1099 Matthew Ziomek 0 0 535 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 535
6190 Steven Arlia 0 0 535 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 535

13 Mike Frye 0 0 0 0 529 0 0 0 0 0 529
1133 Brian O'Dor 0 0 525 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525
1611 Michael Mullen 0 0 525 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525
1122 Jillyan Veenstra 0 0 520 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 520
1027 Bruce Kember 0 0 515 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 515
1670 Joshua Crigler 0 0 515 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 515
1811 Christine Stein 0 0 511 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 511
1619 Joe Woods 0 0 510 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 510
1617 James Eichler 0 0 505 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 505
6134 Kevin Schwantz 0 0 505 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 505

575 Felipe Bracamont 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
2973 Steve Luly 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
T993 Justin Kee 0 0 0 0 499 0 0 0 0 0 499
1934 Carey McCandles 485 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 485
T981 Anthony Busico 475 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475
1922 Jack Haines 0 0 0 0 470 0 0 0 0 0 470
T823 Monte Wadswort 470 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 470

169 Robert Archibald 0 0 458 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 458
7145 John Hamilton 0 0 0 0 457 0 0 0 0 0 457
T843 Ben Protas 0 0 435 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 435
1216 Lou Farrar 0 0 435 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 435

166 Billy Worthing 0 0 430 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 430



T903 Derek Morse 0 0 430 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 430
T944 Nathan Bento 0 0 425 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 425
1983 Analysa Mitchell- 0 0 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 415
1124 Mauro Rivera 0 0 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 415
1270 Ricky Cook 0 0 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 415
1191 Ryan Rodriguez 0 0 414 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 414

155 Tom Coons 0 0 412 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 412
75 Jordan Dean 407 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 407
72 Tommy Williams 0 0 0 0 407 0 0 0 0 0 407

1098 Dane Miller 0 0 405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 405
1223 Dave Carling 0 0 405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 405
1172 Jordon Tarantino 0 0 405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 405

805 Darrell Johnson 0 0 0 0 404 0 0 0 0 0 404
2902 Parker Christian 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 0 400
1140 Thomas Squire 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400
T803 Nick May 0 0 397 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 397
T914 Armando Vidales 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
1052 Bailey Wood 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
1183 Brandon Akulian 0 0 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
1911 Brandon Aymar 0 0 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
1012 Carl Rohrer 0 0 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
1921 Christopher Peek 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
1616 Cory Boyer 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
1609 Daniel Richens 0 0 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
1198 Dustin Miller 0 0 390 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 390
1665 Hideyuki Katsuma 0 0 390 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 390
T924 Jacob Woodward 0 0 390 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 390
1032 Kali Meehan 0 0 390 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 390
7228 Kevin Mckeowns 0 0 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350

521 Randy Poling 0 0 346 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 346
1024 Arden Dennigton 0 0 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340
1672 Javier Wong 0 0 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340

566 Steve Tolbert 0 0 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340
1933 Brandon Mitchell 0 0 335 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 335



974 Devin Holt 0 0 335 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 335
923 Kevin Sater 0 0 335 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 335

T957 Todd Wittman 0 0 335 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 335
1699 Collin McKee 0 0 0 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 295
1961 Dave Debois 0 0 0 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 295
T801 George Pondella 0 0 0 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 295
1178 Josh Bradfield 0 0 0 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 295

572 Keith Waibel 0 0 0 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 295
55 Mike Kellogg 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

1158 David Hendrickso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



2025 Points SNORE 250 BAP Caliente Pahrump Rage Total
SPORT Name Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer

1459 Jade Janis 652 0 629 0 629 0 0 0 0 0 1910
1508 Matthew Ziomek 0 0 690 0 711 0 0 0 0 0 1401
1599 Danny Abbott 0 0 615 0 645 0 0 0 0 0 1260
2069 Kelly McDonald 634 0 0 50 450 0 0 0 0 0 1134
1470 Mike Ablott 702 0 405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1107

671 Aaron Baker 0 0 661 50 295 0 0 0 0 0 1006
1475 Robert Stadt 395 0 525 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 920
2077 Ryder Palmer 395 0 509 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 904
1423 Mick Madson 0 0 698 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 698
1634 Curt Geer 0 0 684 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 684
3917 Kevin Percifull 0 0 655 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 655
1319 Joe Woods 0 0 615 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 615
1419 Brett Michael 0 0 589 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 589

649 Emme Hall 0 0 585 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 585
1686 Daniel Deen 0 0 579 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 579
1551 Michael Mullen 0 0 575 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 575
1455 Mike Thomas 0 0 565 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 565

116 James Ward 0 0 559 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 559
1418 Ryan Jubera 0 0 545 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 545
T808 Trevor Rose 0 0 487 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 487
1548 Paul Suter 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 450

622 Bobby Newman 0 0 440 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 440
1530 Ryan Baillargeron 0 0 437 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 437
1588 Jeff Jarvie 0 0 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 415
1456 Jason Bettelyoun 0 0 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 415
1410 Tommy Bradley 0 0 0 0 407 0 0 0 0 0 407
1509 Daniel Richens 0 0 405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 405
1414 Corey Pratt 0 0 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
1486 Chase Milholland 0 0 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340
1311 Curtis Hartivgsen 0 0 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340
1582 John Nightingale 0 0 335 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 335
1550 David Lytle 0 0 0 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 295
3957 Tanner Wittman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1613 Jordan Mills 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1347 Robby Hendrickson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SPORTSMAN OVERALL POINTS


